FO (Re F 0.3 - 0	1 -2002 Docket No.:
OM Cor	15875-1
TM 02-06-2002 T U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76 ▼	
	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Investigation De Tecnologia Avanzada, S.A. De C.V.	2. Hame and address of reserving party (1867).
Paseo de la Reforma No. 300, Piso 9	Name: Central Implulsora, S.A. De C.V.
Col. Juarez, C.P. 06600 Mexic, D.F. 2.6.02	Prolongacion Paseo de la Reforma 1000 4 Piso
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Col. Desarrollo Santa Fe
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	01210 Mexico, C.P.
☑ Corporation-State Mexico	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 16, 2001	designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🔀 N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
• •	
76/131,995 Filed 9/20/00	2,254,277 Issued 6/15/99
	5,25,7
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Carol M. Nielsen c/o Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. T. 1.16 (07.050.0.14)
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2400	
Suite 3400	07-0153
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	07-0153 - 25 8
	T USE THIS SPACE
03/01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000042 76131995	1216
01 FC:481 40.00 DP \ 02 FC:482 25.00 DP \	7
9. Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is
of the original document.	19 9 1 0 50 mg
Carol M. Nielsen (Act)	M. Spelsen d-6=02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and TRADERARK

REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment is made as of the 16th day of November, 2001 by INVESTIGACIÓN DE TECNOLOGÍA AVANZADA, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation of the United Mexican States, whose address is Paseo de la Reforma No. 300, Piso 9, Col. Juárez, C.P. 06600, MÉXICO, D.F., United Mexican States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to CENTRAL IMPULSORA, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation of the United Mexican States, having a place of business at Prolongación Paseo de la Reforma No. 1000, 4º Piso, Col. Desarrollo Santa Fe, Delegación Alvaro Obregon, C.P. 01210, MEXICO, D.F. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, the intent-to-use application for a U.S. trademark registration, and the trademark registration (collectively hereinafter "Trademarks") described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey the Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks to Assignee for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A, and, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0615

The terms, covenants and provisions of this agreement shall insure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 16th day of November, 2001.

INVESTIGACIÓN DE TECNOLOGÍA

AVANZADA, S.A.DE C.Y.

By:

Name: Juan Antonio Quiroga García

Title: Director

By:

Name: Salvado Vargas Guajardo

Title: Sectionary

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Signature:

Printed Name and Address:

Carlos Marcos Iga Rio de la Plata 407 Ote. Col. Del Valle

San Pedro Garza García, N.L., Mexico

Printed Name and Address

Guillermo Elizondo Rios Calzada del Valle 407 Ote.

Col. Del Valle

San Pedro Garza Garcia, N.L., Mexico

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration:

Mark Registration Number Registration Date

BREDDY 2,254,277 June 15, 1999

U.S. Application for Trademark Registration:

RECORDED: 02/06/2002

Mark Intent-to-use Filing Date

Application Serial Number

LAS MAÑANITAS 76/131,995 September 20, 2000

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0617